

HARYANA GOVERNMENT/ हरियाणा सरकार DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

उच्चतर शिक्षा निदेशालय, हरियाणा, पंचकूला

ORDER

No.13/13-2020 C-V(2)

Dated, Chandigarh, the: 24.07.2020

The Governor of Haryana is hereby pleased to reinstate the services of Sh. N.N. Yadav, Associate Professor, Mathematics, Government College, Nagina (Headquarter at Govt. College, Ellenabad) who was placed under suspension vide this office Order No.13/13-2020 C-V(2) dated 29.04.2020/05.05.2020 with immediate effect and treat the suspension period from 05.05.2020 to till date as duty period for all intents and purposes. Sh. N.N. Yadav, Associate Professor, Mathematics on reinstatement is posted at Govt. College, Narnaul against vacancy.

ANKUR GUPTA

Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Chandigarh

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the: 27 07 20 20

A copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

- Principal Accountant General (A&E), Haryana, Chandigarh. 1.
- 2. Principal, Government College, Nagina (Nuh).
- Principal, Government College, Ellenabad (Sirsa) 3.
- 4. Prinincpal Govt. College, Narnaul.
- Sh. N.N. Yadav, Associate Professor, Mathematics, Government College, 5. Nagina (Headquarter at Govt. College, Ellenabad).

Deputy Superintendent C-I for information and necessary action. 6.

Incharge web portal (Local) for updation.

Assistant C-V(4) (Local) for placing the orders in personal file of Associate Professor.

> Rejeth Kunglu Superintendent C-V for Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Panchkula